

Mat 133 of 2025

Present: Durga Sankar Rana [J.O. Code WB-00950]

Additional District & Sessions Judge , Fast Track 1st

Court,Bongaon

North 24 PgnS

Order no. 07dated 24-02-2026

Today is fixed for Issue.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Record is taken up for framing of Issue.

In order to sum up the points of controversies between the parties and fix the fact of issue , as well as to fulfill the requirement of law , issue are framed in a separate sheet and kept with record.

Fix 02-06-2026 for evidence on the side of petitioner.

Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st

Court

Bongaon,

North 24 Pgns

Dictated and corrected by me :

A.D.J. , Fast Track Court, 1st Court

Bongaon, North 24 Pgns